

Misc. Case-15/2025.

Order No.02.

Dated: 29.11.2025:

Today is fixed for appearance.

Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent enters appearance by filing Vakalatnama & prays for time.

Fix 29.01.2026 for filing W.O.

Both parties to file their respective statements of Assets and Liabilities.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.