

Misc. Case-15/2025.

Order No.04.

Dated: 09.04.2026:

Today is fixed for hearing of Misc. Case.

O.P. files hazira.

Petitioner by filing an adjournment petn. has prayed for time on the grounds as stated therein the petn.

For ends of justice,

Fix 15.06.2026 for hearing of Misc. Case positively.

Petitioner to come ready on dt. fixed.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.